P/BV (x)
FY11E

Prestige 162.70  1,176  Buy 220.00 275.00 -41% 194.00 -16% 0.60 2.4

DLF 278.00   10,439  Buy 425.00 500.00 -44% 275.00 1% 0.75 1.8

Unitech 61.90   3,254  Buy 108.00 135.00 -54% 70.00 -12% 0.48 1.5

HDIL 187.15   1,426  Buy 236.00 363.00 -48% 253.00 -26% 0.46 0.5

IBREL 136.35   1,205  Buy 235.00 315.00 -57% 181.00 -25% 0.10 0.5

DB Realty 193.75   1,038  Buy 560.00 800.00 -76% 479.00 -60% 0.20 1.8

GPL 611.50   941  Buy 956.00 1275.00 -52% 672.00 -9% 0.80 1.5

Phoenix Mills 221.05   705  Buy 330.00 412.00 -46% 257.00 -14% 0.43 4.8

Note: Above data as at 15 December 2010.
Source: Reuters, UBS estimates

UBS versus consensus
As the company was listed on 27 October 2010, there is little coverage by
brokerages and hence no meaningful consensus estimates are available. Its
listing price was Rs193.15/share.

Sensitivity analysis
We have conducted a sensitivity analysis on a NAV valuation range, based on
10% higher/lower prices to our base case, discount rates of 13-15%, and delays
of 12-24 months.

Table 5: Sensitivity analysis

 Resultant Base-case

(Rs) NAV/share NAV/share Sensitivity

Prices +10% 297 275 13%

Cost of capital -200bp 276 275 5%

Prices - 10% 228 275 -13%

Cost of capital + 200bp 250 275 -5%

Delay of 1 year 246 275 -6%

Source: UBS estimates

Prestige Estates Projects   16 December 2010

 UBS 7

Risk analysis
Concentration risk

Prestige’s development plan is concentrated in Bangalore, with approximately
82% of its total landbank (41msf) based in Bangalore and a limited presence in
other South India cities such as Chennai (9%), Cochin (1%), Hyderabad (1%),
and Mysore (2%). This exposes the company to: 1) any slowdown in the IT
sector, a key growth driver for Bangalore; and 2) policy-related risks, especially
in light of ongoing media reports of political instability in the state government.